

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5184 OF 2025

Swayam Siddhi Vikashini Mahila
Seva Cooperative Sanstha Ltd. .. Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni with Mr. Vidnyan S. Daware & Mr.
Akhl Kupade for petitioner.
Ms. Oorja Dhond with Ms. Chaitalee Deochake i/by Ms. Komal
R. Punjabi for respondent nos.1 to 4- MCGM.

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.07.09
16:36:28
+0530

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 9th JULY, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted leave to amend the petition in view of the subsequent events. Amendment be carried out within one week. Re-verification is dispensed with.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 4 – MCGM prays for and is granted three week's time to enable her to file affidavit in reply.
- 3.** List after three weeks.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)