

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5184 OF 2025

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2025.08.07
18:26:21 +0530

**Swayam Siddhi Vikashini Mahila }
Seva Co-operative Sanstha Ltd. } **Petitioner****

versus

**Municipal Corporation of Greater }
Mumbai & Ors. } **Respondents****

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni with Mr. Akhil Kupade i/b.
Mr. Vidnyan S. Daware for petitioner.

Ms. Oorja Dhond i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for
respondent nos. 1 to 4 (BMC).

Mr. Suraj S. Iyer i/b. Pan India Legal for
respondent no. 5.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**
DATE: AUGUST 7, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's further time to enable him to incorporate amendment in the writ petition.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted a week's time to enable them to file affidavit/s in reply.
- 3.** Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to annex the copy of the work order which was issued to the petitioner, which has been cancelled vide order dated 29th January 2025, which has been impugned in this petition.
- 4.** List after one week.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)